	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	-11-2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		States Patent and Irademark Office
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Patrik Hoffmann - August 30, 2004 Tristan Bret - August 31, 2004	Name: KBA-GIORI S.A.
	Vincent Moreau - September 3, 2004	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: Rue de la Paix 4
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lausanne
	Joint Research Agreement	State:
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-1003
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective Assignment to correct first assignor's name Other previously recorded at Reel 017524, Frame 0623	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/566,793	B. Patent No.(s)
10/13/200	DBYRNE 00000002 122424 10566793	
01 FC:802	40.00.00	tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
	Internal Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
		8. Payment Information
	City: Indianapolis	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	State: Indiana Zip: 46204	·
	Phone Number: 317-238-6203	b. Deposit Account Number <u>122424</u>
	Fax Number: 317-238-6371	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Coust now	
	9. Signature: Signature	Total number of pages including cover
	Clifford W. Browning Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
		(574) 272 0140 or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) F 07 - 24 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 199 Rec'd PCTIPTO 31 JAN 2
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	documents or the new address(es) below.
1032/3	5798 14. Indian and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/⊏xยะนนเอก บสเยเร). Patrik Hoffman - August 30, 2004	Name; KBA-GIORI S.A.
Tristan Bret - August 31, 2004 Vincent Moreau - September 3, 2004	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) See above Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Rue de la Paix 4
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Lausanne
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-1003
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
02/6/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000091 10566793 05 C:8021 (40.00 IP)	
Additional numbers a	uttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06 b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: 317-634-3456 Fax Number: 317-637-7561	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: 317-634-3456	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06 b. Deposit Account Number

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT)

WHEREAS, Patrik HOFFMANN, Le Grand-Chemin 76, CH-1066 Epalinges, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

PROCESS FOR PROVIDING MARKING ON SECURITY PAPERS

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH 2004/000492, filed on August 5, 2004, and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KBA-GIORI S.A., Rue de la Paix 4, CH-1003 Lausanne, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 30 day of August, 2004.

Patrik HOFFMANN

Patril Hoffman

PATENT REEL: 018415 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT)

WHEREAS, Tristan BRET, 6, rue de Bourg, CH-1003 Lausanne, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

PROCESS FOR PROVIDING MARKING ON SECURITY PAPERS

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH 2004/000492, filed on August 5, 2004, and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KBA-GIORI S.A., Rue de la Paix 4, CH-1003 Lausanne, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said nvention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all but tivisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all but be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. _______, Filed _______, Filed ________, One that and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said __etters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 31 day of August, 2004.

Tristan BRET

TRISTAN BRET

PATENT REFI · 017524 FRAME · 0625 PATENT

REEL: 018415 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT)

WHEREAS, Vincent MOREAU, 21, rue des Terreaux, CH-1003 Lausanne, Switzerland, nereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

PROCESS FOR PROVIDING MARKING ON SECURITY PAPERS

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH 2004/000492, filed on August 5, 2004, and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KBA-GIORI S.A., Rue de la Paix 4, CH-1003 Lausanne, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said nvention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all batents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. _______, Filed ________, Filed __________, but date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said __etters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 3 day of Sylember, 2004.

Vincent/MOREAL

PATENT RFFI · 017524 FRAME· 0626

REEL: 018415 FRAME: 0586

REEGRBED: 09/29/2006